
Ar{r : T{fs fE,/6pi - 6rPir

il(*r&B)
lI":A t{

qr. q. oi-g. q. - d-frq gq et{ ct-gHetr-{ Tfl+-nq
ICAR - Central At'rd Zone Research Institute

dqgq (qsrterrq) 342 OO3tJodhpur (Rajasthan) 342 OO3
Website : www. cazri.res. in, Emai I : dir ector.cazri @i car. gov. in

Phone No, 0291 -z't|it52

F. No. 7(2)2024-2025 I Admn. lY I

To

Date: 15.04.2025

M/s. Metro Travel Expert,
House No. 60, Karni Nagar,
Basni lst Phase,
Jodhpur (Raj.)

Sub: Hiring ofvehicle (as and when required basis) on annual Rate contract Basis.

Dear Sirs.

With reference to Tender No. 7\2)2024-2025/Admn. IV/vehicle hiring dated 1g.03.2025(tender was due on 29.03.2025)
on the subject mentioned above, this is to inform you that your rates for hiring of following vehicles for Local Duty, out-station
duty (as and when required basis) under ARC have been approved. Accordingly, you are requested to please send your acceptance
letter to this Institute immediately and also submit a non-judicial stamp paper of appropriate value foiagreement deed and iubmit
performance security immediately.

S.No. Particulars Non A.C Vehicle A.C. vehicle Remarks

I Hiring of vehicles on annual Rate
Contract basis (as and when
required) For local duty
Duration -12 hours
Kilometers-100 kms

A. Sedan Car

(i) Swift desire Rs. 17.8 Rs. 17.8 Parking And GST Extra
( ii) Etios Rs. 17.8 Rs. 17.8 Parking And GST Extra

B. Car 7-Seater

( Innova Rs.27.9 Rs.27.9 Parking And GST Extra

(ii) Mahindra Bolero Rs.24.8 Rs. 24.8 Parking And GST Extra
( iii) Ertiga Rs. 21.9 Rs. 21.9 Parking And GST Extra

C. Tempo Traveler l7-seater+1 Rs.4l.7 Rs. 41.7 Parking And GST Extra

D. Bolero Camper Rs. 28.7 Rs.28.7 Parking And GST Extra
) Hiring of vehicles on annual Rate

Contract basis (as and when
required) Duration-14 Hours
For Out Station duty (Min.
200 l(ms.)

A. Sedan Car

(i) Swift desire Rs. 13.7 Rs. 13.7 Parking And GST Extra
(ii) Etios Rs. 13.7 Rs. 13.7 Parking And GST Extra
B. Car 7-Seater

(i) Ertiga Rs. 16.4 Rs. 16.4 Parking And GST Extra



N/A Rs. 31 .00 Parking And GST Extra
C. Tempo Traveler (l 7-seater+1 )

Rs. 17.9 Parking And GST Extra
D. Mahindra Bolero CamPer Rs. 17.9

E. Mahindra Bolero Pick uP Rs. 17.9 Rs. 17.9 Parking And GST Extra

3 Hiring of vehicles on annual Rate

Contract basis (as and when

required) For Out Station dutY
(Min. 300 kms Per daY and

above)
A. Car 7-Seater

(i) Innova Rs. 14.49 Rs. 14.49 Parking And GST Extra

Parking And GST Extra
(i i) Ertiga Rs. 12.89 Rs. lZ.Uy

Parking And GST Extra
(iii) Mahindra Bolero Rs. 13.49 Rs. 13.49

B. Tempo Traveler
Parking And GST Extra

(i) (l 3-seater+1) Rs. 21.93 Rs. 21.93

Parking And GST Extra
(ii) (17-seater+l) Rs.22.89 Rs.22.E9

Rs. 13.68 Parking And GST Extra

@C. Mahindra Bolero Camper Rs. 13.6E

D. Mahindra Bolero Pick uP Rs. 14.7 Rs. 14.7

'l'he a:rnual rate contract remains valid for a period of one year eflective from 01'05'2024 to30'04'2026'

Note : Before hiring the vehicle for out station tour under the contract, the Indenting officer may kindly first ensure the total distance

to and fro to be covered and number ortou, aul, .t..lir., .Jr.",n right"travel ug"nty u*ong the approved rates / travel

agencies as mentioned in the order'

Asstt. Administrative Officer (S)

for Director

Copy to:-
l. Audit'I Section, CAZRI, Jodhpur/Bills Section' CAZRI' Jodhpur 

.

2. Dr. R. K. Kakani, Head bl'-lti A Chairman' FCSAC for information please'

3. Guard file
4. I/C AKMU for uploading on ICAR-CAZRI Website \

t
I

Asstt. Administrative Officer (S)

for Director

;q



r r[raillrlt
lilA l(

qr. q. 3ng. q. - ffiq gq &i, 3]-$flil-{ ${arI;I
ICAR - Central Arid Zone Research Institute

drcrgi ({ru-{arr<) 342 }}3llodhpur (Rajasthan) 342 003
Website: www.cazri.res.in, Email: director.cazri@icar.gov.in

Phone No. 0291 -2787152 I FAX: 0291 -2788'106

em: qfi-e +8,/6rd - 6Fr

Date: 15.04.2025F. No. 7(2)2024-20251 Admn. IY I

'lo

M/s. F. K. Enterprises,
Airport Road, Ratanada,
Jodhpur (Raj.)

Sub : Hiring ofvehicle (as and when required basis) on annual Rate Contract Basis.

Dear Sirs,

With reference to Tender No. 7(2)2024-2025/Admn. IV/vehicle hiring dated 19.03.2025 (tender was due on 29.03.2025)

on the subject mentioned above, this is to inform you that your rates for hiring of following vehicles for Local Duty, out'station
duty (as and when required basis) under ARC have been approved. Accordingly, you are requested to please send your acceptance

letter to this Institute immediately and also submit a non-judicial stamp paper of appropriate value for agreement deed and submit
performance security immediately.

S.No Particulars Non-AC vehicle A.C. vehicle Terms and Conditions
I Hiring of vehicles on annual

Rate Contract basis (as and
when required) for Local Duty
(Duration l2 hours,
Kilometers - 100 Kms

A. Tempo Traveler
l3 seater *l

Rs.35.00 N/A EXT. KM 3O/-, EXT HRS 43OA

,GST 5% AND TOLL , PARKING
EXTRA

2. Hiring of vehicles on annual
Rate Contract basis (as and
when required) Duration-14
Hours For Out Station duty
(Min.200 Kms.)

A. Car 7-Seater
(i) Innova Rs. 18.00 Rs. 19.00 EXT HRS 350/-,GST 5% AND

TOLL, PARKING EXTRA

(ii) Mahindra Bolero Rs. 16.00 Rs. 17.00 EXT HRS 350/-,GST 5% AND
TOLL. PARKING EXTRA

B. Tempo Travelel
(i) (13-seater+l) Rs.27.00 Rs. 28.00 EXT HRS 350/.,GST 5% AND

TOLL. PARKING EXTRA

(ii) (1 7-seater+l) Rs.30.00 Rs. 3l .00 EXT HRS 350/-,GST 5% AND
TOLL. PARKING EXTRA

3 Hiring of vehicles on annual
Rate Contract basis (as and
when required) For Out
Station duty (Min. 300 kms
per day and above)

A. Sedan Car



GST 5"/" E-tt, 
"ra 

Toll /Parking

GST 5"/. E.t*;nd Toll /Parking

The annual rate contract remains valid for a period of one year effective from 01'05'202 4 to 30'04'2026'

Note : Before hiring the vehicle for out station tour under the contract, the Indenting officer may kindry first ensure the total distance

ro and fro to be covered #;;;;.;;iiou, ouy..t.. ;;;;.i;;;it. 'iet" 
t'u"r ujt*fu*oni tt't aiproved rates / travel agencies

as mentioned in the order'

Asstt. Administrative Officer (S)

for Director

Copy to :-
1. Audit-I Section, CAZRI, Jodhpur/Bills Section' CAZRI' Jodhpur'

2. Dr. M.P. nujoru, HtuJ-Iiiv-IIi& Chairman' FCSAC for information please'

3. Guard file
1. VC aru'lU for uploading on ICAR-CAZRI

I
I
I

Asstt. Administrative Officer (S)

for Director


